## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
NAMSYS INC.				04/12/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Armor Safe Technologies, LLC				
Street Address:	5916 Stone Creek Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 100				
City:	The Colony				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75056				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13442		440	Number		
Application Number: 13442		442.	308		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (414)225-9753					
Phone:					
Email: docketing@boylefred.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.					
Address Line 1:	840 North Plankinton Avenue				
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2247.009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Peter C. Stomma		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Armor Safe#page1.tif source=Assignment to Armor Safe#page2.tif					

#### PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NAMSYS INC., a corporation of 5 Loring Drive, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 1Y1, Canada, owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" (hereinafter "Patents and Applications"),

AND WHEREAS ARMOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a corporation of 5916 Stone Creek Drive, Suite 100, The Colony, Texas, 75056, United States of America, wishes to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, NAMSYS INC., by these presents confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ARMOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue from the Applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said Applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said Applications.

NAMSYS INC., hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent issuing from said Applications to said ARMOR SAFE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAMSYS INC., hereby appoints and authorizes the firm of Plasetzki Nenniger Kvas LLP to act as its attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian, U.S. or other Patent Offices.

SIGNED this 12H day of APRIL, 2012 at Bolton, Ontario, Canada.

Johil-Siemens

President Namsys Inc.

# - 2 -SCHEDULE "A"

### CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION

1. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,717,280 filed October 8, 2010, entitled "Drop Safe System"; and

### U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

2. United States Patent Application No. 13/442,308 filed April 9, 2012, entitled "Drop Safe System".

**RECORDED: 04/24/2012**